

CIVIL ENGINEERING | SURVEYING | LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

Sewage Enforcement Testing Fees

RESOLUTION 23-02 Rye Township

2023 Applicant fees paid for Municipal work

Service	Fee
Site visit without probes (Check slope, real estate verifications, consultation, etc.)	\$150
Site visit with probes (up to 4 per lot). New lot/residual Testing & repair testing	\$180
Additional Probes over 4 per lot (per probe)	\$10
Percolation Test (per test site)	See Below
Single Site-Applicant prepares holes and provides water to the site	\$360
Two or more -Applicant prepares holes and provides water to the site	\$280
SEO site prep(includes holes and water to site) -PER SITE	\$150
Application filing and permit for <u>Conventional System</u> -Application (\$50) Design review & permit (\$125)-Inspections Includes Chisel (\$100), Pressure (\$150) & Cover (\$100)	\$525
Application filing and permit for <u>Commercial Systems</u> -Application (\$50) Design review & permit (\$150)-Inspections Includes Chisel (\$100), Pressure (\$150) & Cover (\$100)	\$550
Application filing and permit for <u>Alternate System</u> -Application (\$50) Design review & permit (\$150)-Inspections Includes Chisel (\$100), Pressure (\$150) & Cover (\$100)	\$550
All additional Inspections (If first inspection fails)	\$100
Permit Renewal if Final Inspection Fee was Paid	\$150
Permit Renewal if Final Inspection Fee was not Paid	use above fees
Holding Tank (Includes Permit and Final Inspection) *Fee + Hourly Rate for any DEP approvals if required.	\$300
Tank Replacement (Includes Application, Permit and Inspection)	\$150
Repair/Modification Permit for pipes, etc. (Application, Permit/Inspection)	\$150
Verification of Prior Testing (Includes site visit)-Site must be marked	\$150
SFSTF Inspections (yearly)-Includes site visit/sample for fecal and lab testing.	\$160
Planning Module / Exemption Review	\$100
Hourly Rate for other services (research past testing, malfunction investigations etc.)	\$85

^{*}It is the Applicants responsibility to provide a Full Size Backhoe to the site.

**** All checks shall be made payable to Rye Township

THIS $\frac{3rd}{3}$ day of January 2023 by the Board of Sean M. Fedder $\frac{1}{3}$ Daisy E. Lightner, Secretary/Treasurer

ADOPTED

AND

RESOLVED, PASSED,

Supervisors

James

^{**}Sewage complaints must be reported directly to the Township. FSA will investigate after receiving written (email) notification from the Township. Complaints will be billed in minimum of half hour increments at the current hourly rate schedule.

^{***}For all site visits, including real estate verifications, a site visit will be charged. This will include a letter explaining what was done or investigated. Property owner or agent must be onsite with fees prior to work being performed.